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^ , . 5 :^ Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 

To, 

The Principal, 
Sapthagiri CoUcî e of Nursing 
No. 15, ChikkasiincJiii, 
Hesaraghatta Main Road, 
Bangalore - 560 090. 

Sir/Madam, 

Sub: "Admission Approval" 
Ref: Your letter Dated: 16-11-2015. 

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of B.Sc Nursing 

students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is 

27 (Twenty Seven) only. The total number of admissions not approved is 04 

(Four only). Approval is given on the basis of documents submitted by 

Principal/Dean of the colleges. If any document found fake University will 

withdraw the admission approval of the student in question and legal action will 

be initiated against the concerned Principal/Management of the college. 

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the 

students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the 

documents arc not collected within the stipulated time, University is not 

responsible for any misplacement of the records. 

Yours faithfully, 

REGISTRAR 

Copy to: 
l^Registrar (ICvahiation), RGUHS, Bangalore. 

^̂ .̂-2̂  System Analysi lo l-lost in the website. 
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Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 
4th T Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16 

Date: 10-05-2016 
Faculty : Nursing 

College : N353 Sapthagiri College of Nursing jB^ng^lore 

Ref: RGU/AFF/FNS-359/2015-16/50 

No. of Govt./Apex/RGUHS Sanctioned Seats : 0 
No. of Admissions Approved : 27 

Course : BSC Nursing 

SI.No. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

Name of the Candidate 

AKZA MARY GEORGE 

ANENA JOHN 

AN.1ANA M 

ANJUP 

ANSU AW^IE SAJI 

AYANA RA.IENDRAN 

Elsa Mary John son 

JANCY MARIAM THOMAS 

JINCY SUSAN THOMAS 

JISMY VARGHESE 

MANEESHA MANOHARAN 

MAREENA JOHNY 

PAROMITA PARVIN 

ROSHINATS 

Register 
Number 
15S2141 

15S2142 

15S2143 

15S2144 

15S2145 

15S2146 

15S2147 

15S2148 

15S2149 

15S2150 

15S2151 

15S2152 

15S2153 

15S2154 



SI.No. 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Name of the Candidate 

SANDHRAMOL SAM 

SANGEETHA K S 

SHILPA BABY 

S1.1I T SASl 

SMITHA DAVID 

SMITHA MARKOSE 

SOZHARAJA 

SREEJA KRISHNAN 

SUBY SAMUEL 

VARSHA GOPAN 

VARSHA VIJAYAN 

VEENA VENU 

VI.IIMOL K S 

Name of the Students whose Admission is not Approved 

1 

2 

3 

4 

A.LJASEENA 

AFIL BANA THOMAS 

JOHNSON MARY FUNMILAYO 

MBATA BELINDA CHIZOBA 

Register 
Number 
15S2155 

15S2156 

15S2157 

15S2158 

15S2159 

15S2160 

15S2161 

15S2162 

15S2163 

15S2164 

15S2165 

15S2166 

15S2167 

No Originals 

No Originals 

No Originals 

No Originals 

Hence You are hereby directed to discharge the above mentioned candidates 
whose admissions are not approved and submit the compliance report to the 
university within a week from the date of this letter. If no report is received it 
shall be presumed that the directions are complied with. No correspondence in 
this regard will be entertained. For any violation, the Principal will be solely 
held responsible. 

RECTSTRAR 
Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 

### End of the Report ### 
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